

"

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 10918/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in LPA No. 21/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARIKHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAYAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Shamrhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, let the  
matter be adjourned for a week.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master