

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10918/2008(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in LPA No. 21/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARIKHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAYAL SINGH & ORS.
With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s)
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Despite matter being called twice, no one appears when
it is taken up on the second call.In any event, the Second Appeal has been dismissed by
the High Court on concurrent findings of fact of the courts below.Accordingly, we see no reason to interfere with the
impugned order and the special leave petition is dismissed.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Maste