

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).10517/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in LPA No. 21/1995  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

PARIKHAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAYAL SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for restoration and office report )

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Msr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Shamshar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel in support of the  
application. We see no reason to entertain the interlocutory  
application and the same is dismissed.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master